THE DATASHEET OF
53J100E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com6
Test Condition Maximum ∆R
Short term overload 5X Rated power for 5 sec-
onds (3W); 10X Rated power
for 5 seconds (5W)

Dimensions
(mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
D max. L 38mm**
0-3mmd
*D max. will be 6mm max. for 53J
and 8.5mm for 55J for values less
than or equal to 1R0.
**When ordered on tape and reel,
lead length will be 36mm ±3 for
53J and 34mm ± 3 for 55J.
Type	 L nom	 D max*	 d nom
53J	 14±1.5	 5.6	 0.80±0.05
55J	 21±1.5	 8	 1.0±0.05
5 3 N J R 1 0 E - T R
50 Series
Tolerance
J = 5%
RoHS
Compliant
Wattage
3 or 5 watt
Non-Inductive
Winding
Optional (blank
= std. winding)
Tape & reel
1000 per reel
Modified
lead length
Resistance Value
R10 = 0.10Ω
1R0 = 1.0Ω
10R = 10.0Ω
250 = 250Ω
1K0 = 1,000Ω
7K5 = 7500
20K = 20000
53JR10E
53JR50E